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+[Tae DEPUTY MINISTER 1v THE MINISTRY or FOOD (Surr A. M.
TaoMAS): (a) and (b) The required information is contained in the statement enclosed. [See Appendix XXXIX, Annexure No. 32.]

(¢) Generally speaking, not.}
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‘"[ASSISTANCE UNDER AGRICULTURAL
TECHNICAL PROGRAMMES

264. SHrR1 NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Wil the Minister of Foop anD AcGrICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) what are the names of the countries where Indian experts are rendering assistance at present under the various agricultural technical programmes and what assistance they are rendering; and
(b} whether more experts have been demanded from the Government of India; if so, the names of the orga-
nigsations that have made such demands and the number of experts demanded by each of them?]

[21 JUNE 1962 ]

to Questions 1331
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t+[Tae DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE

MINISTRY or FOOD (Surt A. M.
THoMAs): (a) A statement is appended. [See Appendix XXXIX,

Annexure No, 33.]

(b) A statement is appended. [See Appendix XXXIX, Annexure M.
34.] )

ExPRESS DELIVERY LETTERS

265. Surr M. P. BHARGAVA: Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND CoM-MUNICATIONs be pleased to state:

(a) whether any arrangements have been made to handle separately “Express Delivery” letters at the station of posting;

(b) whether “Express Delivery” letters are now gsent in separate bags and not with ordinary mail; and

(c) what steps are being taken to improve “Express Delivery” service?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER oF
TRANSPORT anxp COMMUNICA-TIONS (SHrr B. BHaAGAvATI): (a)
Yes,

(b) Yes, by RMS Sections and Offices.

(c) (i) The work of delivery of E. D. articles is being transferred rom telegraph offices to post offices throughout the country. The transfer has alveady been effecied in some circles and is expected to be completed by others shortly.

(ii)y More expeditious arrangements have been made for conveyance of

+[ 1 English translation,
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bags and covers containing E. D. articles anq for ensuring their prompt delivery to addressees.

('ii) Mechanised transport, e.g., mail motor, motor cycle, motor rickshaws, is being increasingly utilised for conveyance of bags containing BE. D. articles from mail offices to the delivery offices, Delivery is being effected by messengers on cycles.
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+{SHORTAGE 1IN FOODGRAINS STOCKS

266, Surt V. M. CHORDIA: Will the Minister of Foop AND AGRICUL-TURE be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No. 284 in the Rajya Sabha on the 9th May,
1962 and state:

(a) the reasons for an increase in shortage in the stocks of foodgrains from 0'027 per cent. in the year
1956-57 to 067 per cent. in the year
1959-60; and

(b) what new steps are being taken to ensure proper protection of foodgrains?]

[ RAJYA SABHA ]
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t[Tue DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE MINISTRY or FOOD (Sart A. M.
TaomaAs): (a) Our stocks prior to 1957-58 were small and there was quicker turnover with the result that the period over which deterioration could take place was very short, Now our reserves are much larger and they have to be kept in storage for much longer periods before they are issued out.

(b) More and more Government constructed accommodation is being brought into use for storage of foodgrains. These structures are built on scientific lines, are damp proof, protected against leakage and are well ventilated. Improvement in methods and techniques of preservation is constantly under study.]
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267. Surr SURJIT SINGH ATWAL:
Will the Minister of TRANSPORT AND CoMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state whether there is any proposal under

[ 1 English translation.

